INCLINATION REPORT

Midland, Texas 79701
OPERATOR Harper 0il Company ADDRESS 310 Briercroff Building

LEASE Heyco State '"36" WELL NO. 1 FIELD

LOCATION Section 36, T11S, R37E  Lea County, New Mexico

DEPTH INCLINATION DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT
DEGREE ' ACCUMULATED
7875 1% 22.93 22.93
1402 1% 11.49 34,42
1760 1% 9.38 43.80
2140 1% 9.96 53.76
2730 1% 15.46 69.22
3050 % 2.78 72.00
3820 i 6.70 78.70
4195 1 6.56 : 85.26
4520 X 2.83 88.09
5040 1 9.10 97.19
5530 k. 4.26 101.45
6009 X 4.17 105.62
6594 % 5.09 110.71
7089 ) 4.31 115.02
7589 X 4.35 119.37
8055 % 4.05 123.42
8935 3/4 11.53 134.95
9480 X 4.74 139.69
10667 1% 25.88 165.57
11193 % 2.31 167.88
11652 1% 10.01 177.89
12006 1 6.20 184.09
12375 3/4 4.83 188.92

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief. ‘ S

Cactus Drilling Corporation

By: G. H. McGee

Title: General Manager

Affidavit: ;?/ c
Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared G. H. McGee ‘7}1 —’ﬂ—
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, wh& on making

deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief
such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Affiant"s signature

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 8th day of May
19 Bl" .
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“Notary Public Idr State of Texas
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